

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1790 OF 2025

Usha Ravindra Pratap Singh ...Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent.

WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 415 OF 2025

Shraddha Arvind Pandey @ Sapna ...Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent.

.....

Adv. Kewal Khandagale for the Applicants.
Mr. B.V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 08.01.2026.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. List both the applications on 20th January 2026.
3. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]